
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Tuesday, 14 September 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROVER BOY Last start winner RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 5P 5/2P. Boyd 520066 3/2195

 2 SWISHY Last start winner RIC, 05/09/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3C. Proctor 533468 2/1150

 3 DUSTY DEREK 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/09/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 5/4G. Fishburn 536515 1/0110

 4 MR. BEAN KEEPING Last start winner RIC, 03/09/2021, R12, P 1P (FEL)P 7P 5/3A. Bell 531293 2/1108

 5 TENNESSEE MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/1201

 6 LEKTRA BLAZE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2180

 7 SIMPLE SHEARER Last start placegetter RIC, 05/09/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 532823 2/0156

 8 SCREW LOOSE Last start placegetter RIC, 27/08/2021, R2, P 2P 8P 6P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/0105

 9 ANNADALE 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3V. Farrugia 529633 2/1102

 10 WINLOCK LAD Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/199

 11 REDEEM OUR CASH Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2A. Ivers 537819 3/2213

 12 UNO KAI Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 2/0186

 13 MISS BOO Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 3P 5/2C. Proctor 530501 3/2153

 14 APOLLO LEA Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3P. Boyd 536715 2/1153

 15 BIG HAMMER Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R9, P 5P 5Y 3P 5/4R. O'Brien 535108 1/0141

 16 STONE MASON Weighted points score RIS, 21/08/2021, R10, Y 3Y 6P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 539798 1/0139

 17 BELLA RULES Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R4, P (FEL)C 2P 5P 5/4J. Callaughan 528283 2/0135

 18 SKETCHY LOOKING Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2A. Ivers 529976 3/2132

 19 MISTER MAC Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2J. Grief 533922 3/2129

 20 IMPRESS SMOKEY Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 533839 2/1126

 21 STONEY MCBRIDE Weighted points score DAP, 26/08/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/0123

 22 FRONT ROW Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 1P 5/3A. Proctor 533466 2/1120

 23 SWISH CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/4C. Proctor 533473 1/0105

 24 CLARETOWN JIMMY Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4T. Corless 538858 2/0102

 25 ZIPPING QUOKKA Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2A. Bell 529940 3/290

 26 ZIG ZAG BANJO Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4M. Clarke 531396 3/090

 27 MANILA FRED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4J. Gatt 530382 1/089

 28 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/087

 29 SENTOSA DOLL Weighted points score GBN, 27/08/2021, R4, P 4P (FEL)P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/085
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 30 LITTLE LOKI Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/076

 31 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/075

 32 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/069

 33 JODY'S PROSPECT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/054

 34 ANOTHER PUZZLE Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4A. Pagano 508614 1/051
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 1 DOONSIDE ANDY Last start placegetter RIC, 05/09/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 1P 1/2L. Galea 532614 8/7360
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 1 PRESTON LEE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 2/1/1A. Bell 527758 13/10130
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 1 SHAKALAKA 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/09/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/2J. Jackson 499454 15/12288

 2 KURO WARRIOR Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 4P 3/1/1P. Daly 529671 7/6213

 3 SELECT PRIZE Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R6, P 7P 1P 1P 3/1/1W. Carr 523004 6/5177
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 1 FOREMAN 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/08/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 3P 4/1/2A. Bell 517567 8/6168

 2 ENJOY YOURSELF Weighted points score GOS, 12/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 525150 10/5147

 3 WARREN WAHOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 8P 4/1/1A. Bell 527959 8/6120
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 1 FUNKY GIRL Last start winner RIC, 03/09/2021, R10, P 1P 1Y 1P 5/2M. Stegnjaic 535647 8/2256

 2 GEORGIA ROSE 2 Last start winner RIC, 01/09/2021, R9, P 1P 5P 2P 5/2G. Borg 521335 8/2162

 3 DUSTY DEREK 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/09/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 5/4G. Fishburn 536515 1/0110

 4 PACIFIC GOLD Last start placegetter BUL, 18/08/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1A. Meredith 536517 5/3282

 5 DISCARD ROAD Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 4/3225

 6 LEKTRA BLAZE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2180

 7 KARMEN KRISTY Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 1P 5/2S. Simonetta 539794 4/2177

 8 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Last start placegetter DAP, 09/09/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bell 528260 10/9168

 9 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/09/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1A. Bell 497564 6/3165

 10 LITTLE JOE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 6P 5/3W. Carr 497455 2/1153

 11 TONKA TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 31/08/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4B. King 540100 1/0132

 12 FENCE LADY 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 08/09/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1A. Bell 528801 13/7201

 13 WISHING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 2P 5/1M. Clarke 534227 4/3237

 14 WILD SYRENE Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 1P 5/1A. Ivers 536518 5/3180

 15 WAYNE BABY Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R5, P 4P 7Y 2P 5/1G. Coles 523511 9/4154

 16 ZIPPING BRAX 1 Weighted points score HOR, 18/05/2021, R6 8P 3P 5P 5/2A. Bell 529939 4/2153

 17 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3153

 18 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 526406 9/5132

 19 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0132

 20 RICH DEVIL Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 6P 5/3T. Craig 530526 2/1120

 21 SPECIAL EFFECTS Weighted points score WPK, 21/11/2020, R7, C 8C 5P 6C 5/4C. Proctor 528624 3/0119

 22 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score LIT, 17/07/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6P 7P 5/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 5/3114

 23 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 6Y 5/1L. Galea 498961 4/3111

 24 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2111

 25 LUCKY ELEVEN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/3111

 26 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 26/08/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1108

 27 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R9, P 4P 5Y 6Y 5/4T. Corless 532707 2/0106

 28 ANNADALE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3V. Farrugia 529633 2/1102

 29 JUNE TWENTY SIX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R8, P 4P 6Y 6P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 6/592

 30 MANILA FRED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4J. Gatt 530382 1/089

 31 LET'S WIN COIN Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4B. Barnes 544496 1/089
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 32 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/087

 33 MY PLACE FRIDAY Weighted points score GOS, 17/08/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 539796 1/086

 34 MALIN BEG MILLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1A. Bell 529665 6/585

 35 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/075

 36 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/566

 37 JODY'S PROSPECT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/054
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 1 WINSTON BEAU Last start placegetter DAP, 09/09/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 3P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/0104

 2 DEADLY FRANK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R3, P 3P 4Y 3Y M/1R. Hancock 531897 0/098

 3 ALMOST BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/08/2021, R3, P 7P 2P 7P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/086

 4 SUMMER CASH First start M/1N. Lyford 541396 0/00

 5 DISCO SOUND 2 First start M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/00

 6 ACADEMY ACE First start M/1S. Simonetta 540186 0/00

 7 OPA'S GIRLS First start M/1E. Kitchen 538522 0/00

 8 PETA STOP First start M/1R. Polidano 541890 0/00

 9 ZIPPING CAHILL First start M/1W. Carr 529779 0/00

 10 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/074

 11 RED POCKET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/074

 12 SO DRAMATIC Weighted points score RIS, 21/08/2021, R5, Y 7Y 5P 8P M/1C. Galwey 542474 0/072

 13 SHE'LL DO ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R3, P 5P 8P 8P M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/042

 14 DESPICABLE VINNY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R3, P 8P 7Y 8Y M/1R. Hancock 528702 0/038
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 1 PRESTON LEE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 7P 2/1/1A. Bell 527758 13/10130
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 2P 3/1/1P. Boyd 531165 12/3258

 2 SHAKALAKA 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/09/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/2J. Jackson 499454 15/12288
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 1 FOREMAN 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/08/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 3P 4/1/2A. Bell 517567 8/6168

 2 ZIPPING SULTAN 2 Weighted points score MBR, 19/08/2021, R5, CTA 4P 6P 2P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 517792 19/0234

 3 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1A. Marshall 493202 11/7171

 4 ELECTRIC DREAMS Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 6P 4/1/1R. Neville 531237 7/4153

 5 WARREN WAHOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 8P 4/1/1A. Bell 527959 8/6120
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 1 GEORGIA ROSE 1 Last start winner RIC, 01/09/2021, R9, P 1P 5P 2P 5/2G. Borg 521335 8/2162

 2 BESSIE BRINDLE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1A. Wade 529741 8/6222

 3 MEMORIES ONE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2J. Callaughan 508722 6/2214

 4 ON THE BUS Last start placegetter BUL, 08/09/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 7P 5/1R. O'Brien 535110 7/3196

 5 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/09/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1A. Bell 497564 6/3165

 6 SABATA RAPTOR Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 9/8141

 7 FENCE LADY 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 08/09/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1A. Bell 528801 13/7201

 8 WISHING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 2P 5/1M. Clarke 534227 4/3237

 9 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R2, P (FEL)P 8P 5P 5/4A. Bell 534731 4/0177

 10 ZIPPING MOOSE Weighted points score WPK, 29/05/2021, R5, C 8C 1P 7P 5/4J. Magri 528602 6/0174

 11 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score GOS, 31/08/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3R. Thomas 498813 7/1168

 12 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3153

 13 ZIPPING BRAX 2 Weighted points score HOR, 18/05/2021, R6 8P 3P 5P 5/2A. Bell 529939 4/2153

 14 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score GAR, 04/09/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 7C 5/4R. Neville 523421 5/0134

 15 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 526406 9/5132

 16 SWISHY CHLOE Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1C. Proctor 533474 5/3126

 17 WACKY SPORT Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1W. Carr 508869 5/4124

 18 LUCKY ELEVEN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/3111

 19 JUNE TWENTY SIX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R8, P 4P 6Y 6P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 6/592

 20 HARD CASE WATSON Weighted points score GOS, 17/08/2021, R6, P 5P 7C 4P 5/1S. Simonetta 531153 4/389

 21 MALIN BEG MILLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1A. Bell 529665 6/585

 22 SWISHY GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2A. Proctor 533465 4/284

 23 WILLY WOLFENDEN Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 7Y 5/2R. Polidano 499055 4/260
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 1 DEADLY FRANK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2021, R3, P 3P 4Y 3Y M/1R. Hancock 531897 0/098

 2 TRUE TREAT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/08/2021, R3, P

RIC, 13/08/2021, R2, P

5P 3P 2P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/0112

 3 DISCO SOUND 1 First start M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/00

 4 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/074

 5 RED POCKET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/074

 6 DUCATI BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 6P M/1N. Lyford 534287 0/049

 7 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7P M/1J. Marshall 542955 0/048

 8 DESPICABLE VINNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R3, P 8P 7Y 8Y M/1R. Hancock 528702 0/038
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 1 ZIPPING SULTAN 1 Weighted points score MBR, 19/08/2021, R5, CTA 4P 6P 2P 1/2S. Simonetta 517792 19/17234
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 1 ZIPPING BENSON Dropping in grade DAP, 21/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 4P 2/1/2S. Simonetta 517683 18/13198

 2 SURPRISE BABY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 2P 2/1/1P. Boyd 531165 12/8258
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 1 BATTLING MAVIS Last start Provincial winner GAR, 04/09/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 4/1/2A. Ivers 531371 8/4210
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 1 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/09/2021, R2, P (FEL)P 8P 5P 5/1A. Bell 534731 4/3177

 2 OLD MATE KOBY Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2021, R6, P 6P (FEL)P 5P 5/1M. Blissett 526165 6/5145

 3 TRICKY TRENEAR Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3P. Bailey 532570 2/1114

 4 LADY ON FIRE Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/0108

 5 JEN'S JET Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 4P 5/2P. Bailey 532576 3/2105
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 1 TARAWI SUNSHINE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 04/09/2021, R1, P 7P 3P (FEL)P M/1A. Bell 538705 0/0102

 2 ZAGADOU First start M/1T. Craig 530529 0/00

 3 BEST ON GROUND First start M/1D. Thomas 539952 0/00
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